PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Teresa Leigh Barr	06/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ms. Susan Matsuo
Street Address:	550 Elm Way
Internal Address:	#408
City:	Edmonds
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10246358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)275-3419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7134037411

Email: sarah@buskoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Buskop
Address Line 1: 1776 Yorktown
Address Line 2: Suite 550

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Buskop

Total Attachments: 2

source=1166.01 Assignment Document#page1.tif source=1166.01 Assignment Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0711

500034337

.T. \$40.00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Susan Matsuo and

Group Art Unit: 1651

Teresa Leigh Barr

Serial No.: 10/246,358

Examiner: Lilling, Herbert J.

Filed: September 18, 2002

For: Bio-Identical Hormones and Method Attorney Docket No.: 1166.01

of Use

TRANSFER OF ASSIGNMENT FOR FILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

I, Teresa Leigh Barr, of 1730 Landes Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and

WHEREAS:

Susan Matsuo, of 550 Elm Way, # 408, Edmonds, WA 98020, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and

1

PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0712 deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set hand and scal this:

TODO A 1 EIGH DADD

2

PATENT REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0713